

KOYASAN UNIVERSITY

URL : http://www.koyasan-u.ac.jp Kōyasan 385, Koya-cho, Ito-gun, Wakayama-ken 648-0280, JAPAN Telephone:81-736-56-2921 Fax:81-736-56-2746

Professor Dr.Rajesh Narayan Ragde Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University Aurangabad, Maharashtra State India

30 March, 2016

Official Invitation from Koyasan University to Professor Rajesh Narayan Ragde

Dear Professor Ragde:

We will have the distinct privilege of holding a ceremony to celebrate the birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar at the campus of Koyasan University on 21 April, 2016. We would be much obliged to you if you could give us a lecture on the life and achievements of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar on that occasion. That will greatly contribute to forwarding academic exchanges between Koyasan University and Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University.

Accordingly, we would like to invite you to visit Koyasan University.

Respectfully,

FUJITA Kokan, President, Koyasan University